prior acquisitions on December 31, 2005. Pursuant to a Registration Statement on Form S-11 under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, the
Company is offering for sale to the public on a �best efforts� basis a minimum of 250,000 and a maximum of 45,000,000 shares of its common
stock at a price of $10 per share, subject to volume and other discounts (the �Offering�). On September 23, 2005, the Company issued the initial
shares under the Offering and commenced its principal operations. Prior to such date, the Company was considered a development stage
company and did not have any operations.

This Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and notes thereto as filed in
the Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2005. The Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet is unaudited
and is not necessarily indicative of what the actual financial position would have been had the Company completed the above transaction on
December 31, 2005, nor does it purport to represent its future financial position.

December 31,
2005

As Reported

Total

Prior Acquisitions

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Current

Acquisition

Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
December 31, 2005

ASSETS (a) (b) (c)
Real estate assets, at cost:
Land $ 23,854,308 $ 7,345,006 $ 4,619,562 $ 35,818,876
Buildings and improvements, less accumulated
depreciation of $151,472 at December 31, 2005 57,338,359 25,946,382 12,749,097 96,033,838
Intangible lease assets, less accumulated
amortization of $71,881 at December 31, 2005 10,425,618 6,710,173 1,541,154 18,676,945
Total real estate assets 91,618,285 40,001,561 18,909,813 150,529,659
Cash 4,575,144 (4,575,144) � �
Restricted Cash 1,813,804 � � 1,813,804
Rents and tenant receivables 36,001 � � 36,001
Prepaid expenses and other assets 11,928 � � 11,928
Deferred financing costs, less accumulated
amortization of $17,964 at December 31, 2005 754,676 467,322 133,470 1,355,468
Total assets $ 98,809,838 $ 35,893,739 $ 19,043,283 $ 153,746,860

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Mortgage notes payable $ 66,804,041 $ 28,395,000 $ 12,025,000 $ 107,224,041
Notes payable to affiliates 4,453,000 � 2,275,000 6,728,000
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 282,797 � � 282,797
Due to affiliates 41,384 � � 41,384

Edgar Filing: Cole Credit Property Trust II Inc - Form 8-K/A

12

Acquired below market leases, less accumulated
amortization of $52 14,637 � � 14,637
Distributions payable 195,209 195,209
Escrowed investor proceeds liability 1,813,804 � � 1,813,804
Total liabilities 73,604,872 28,395,000 14,300,000 116,299,872
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value, 10,000,000
shares authorized, none issued and outstanding at
December 31, 2005 � � � �
Common stock, $.01 par value, 90,000,000 share
authorized, 2,832,387 issued and outstanding at
December 31, 2005

28,324 8,332

(k)

(l) 5,270 (l) 41,926
Capital in excess of par value 25,291,233 7,490,407 4,738,013 (l) 37,519,653
Accumulated deficit (114,591) � � (114,591)
Total stockholders� equity 25,204,966 7,498,739 4,743,283 37,446,988

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 98,809,838 $ 35,893,739 $ 19,043,283 $ 153,746,860

Edgar Filing: Cole Credit Property Trust II Inc - Form 8-K/A

13

Cole Credit Property Trust II, Inc.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

(Unaudited)

The following unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations is presented as if the Company had acquired the MT Denver Property
and the prior acquisitions on January 1, 2005. The Company was considered a development stage company and did not have any operations prior
to September 23, 2005, and as a result, a Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2004 has not been
presented.

This Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and notes thereto as
filed in the Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2005. The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of
Operations is unaudited and is not necessarily indicative of what the actual results of operation would have been had the Company completed the
above transaction on January 1, 2005, nor does it purport to represent its future operations.

For the Year Ended

December 31, 2005

As Reported

Total

Prior Acquisitions

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Current

Acquisition

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma, For
the Year Ended
December 31,
2005

Revenues: (a) (d) (e)
Rental income $ 741,669 $ 9,056,156 $ 1,405,245 (f) $ 11,203,070
Expenses:
General and administrative 156,252 18,000 2,000 176,252
Property and asset management fees 38,768 497,464 74,355 (g) 610,587

(h)
Depreciation 151,472 2,265,591 332,110 (i) 2,749,173
Amortization 69,939 1,079,201 142,591 (i) 1,291,731
Total operating expenses 416,431 3,860,256 551,056 4,827,743
Real estate operating income 325,238 5,195,900 854,189 6,375,327
Other Income (Expense):
Interest income 27,557 � � 27,557
Interest expense (467,386) (4,714,467) (848,684) (j) (6,030,537)
Total other income (expense) (439,829) (4,714,467) (848,684) (6,002,980)
Net Income (Loss) $ (114,591) $ 481,433 $ 5,505 $ 372,347

Edgar Filing: Cole Credit Property Trust II Inc - Form 8-K/A

14

Weighted average number of Common
shares outstanding
Basic and Diluted 411,909 3,253,672 (k)(l) 527,031 (l) 4,192,612

Net income (loss) per common share
Basic and Diluted $ (0.28) $ 0.09

Edgar Filing: Cole Credit Property Trust II Inc - Form 8-K/A

15

Cole Credit Property Trust II, Inc.

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2005

(Unaudited)

a. Reflects the Company�s historical balance sheet as of December 31, 2005, and the historical results of operations of the Company
for the year ended December 31, 2005. On September 23, 2005, the Company issued the initial shares under the Offering and
commenced its principal operations. Prior to such date, the Company was considered a development stage company and did not